Features
■ Compact design, long life and high
reliability
■ Low cost compared to optical type
encoders
■ Available in a wide variety of confi gurations
to meet many user requirements
  PEC16 - 16 mm Incremental Encoder
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction fi lters.  For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction fi lters in their circuits.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 How To Order
PEC16  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Confi guration
2 = PC Pin Vertical/Down Facing
4 = PC Horizontal/Rear Facing
Detent Option
0 = No Detents
1 = 12 Detents
2 = 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
15 = 15 mm
20 = 20.0 mm
25 = 25.0 mm1
30 = 30.0 mm1
Shaft Style
F = Insulated Flatted Shaft
Switch Confi guration
S = Push Momentary Switch
N = No Switch
Resolution
0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
1 Not available with switch
  Electrical Characteristics
Output ....................................................................................................................................................................................................2-bit quadrature code